

14.11.2017

Present: Sh. R.K. Mishra, Counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner.

Respondent no. 1 Sh. Rakesh in person.

Ms. Manju Sehrawat, Counsel for respondent no. 3/
Insurance Company.

None for respondent no. 2, Sh. Satyaveer Singh.

Process against respondent no. 2 have not been received back.

Issue fresh notice of petition to respondent no. 2 on filing of PF/RC.

Steps be taken within a week from today.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 3/
Insurance Company.

Copy given to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Respondent no. 1 also submits that he will file reply within two weeks
and will also supply the advance copy thereof to the ld. Counsel for
the petitioner.

In view of the above, put up for further proceedings on 22.01.2018, as
requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
14.11.2017