

MACT No. 811/17
S. Mary Vs. Rakesh & Ors

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing.

13.04.2021

Present: Mr. S.Y Usmani, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Rajput Simmy, Ld. Counsel for the R1 & R2.

In terms of the directions given vide Order no. 256/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021 issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi towards the holding of Courts through virtual mode only till 24.04.2021, all matters fixed for evidence have to be adjourned.

Hence, re-notify for PE on 24.08.2021.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /13.04.2021