

MACT No. 811/17
S. Mary Vs. Rakesh & Ors

15.11.2021

Present: Mr. Sourabh Singh proxy for Mr. SY Usmani, Ld.
Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. R.K Singh Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.
Mr. Pradeep Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance
company.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner due to
non availability of witness on the ground that she is out of India.

Re-notify for PE being last and final opportunity on
14.02.2022.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /15.11.2021