

04.04.2022

Present: Mr. Sahil Kaushik proxy for Mr. M.S Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner along with daughter of the petitioner.  
Ms. Divya proxy for Mr. R.K Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.

At request, be put up for purpose fixed on **23.05.2022**.

**(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi /04.04.2022**