

MACT811/17
S. MARY Vs. RAKESH AND ORS

12.09.2022

Present: Ms. Shipra Yadav-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. R.K. Singh-Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2.

Mr. Pradeep Sehrawat-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. proxy counsel submits that PW-1 is not available today as she is in family way.

In view of submissions made, matter is adjourned for PE as one last and final opportunity.

Be put up on 09.01.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/12.09.2022