

MACT811/17

S. MARY Vs. RAKESH AND ORS

17.04.2023.

Present: Sh.Saurav-Ld Proxy counsel for the Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. R. K. Singh- Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Deepak Godara-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for the insurance company.

Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner is not available today due to sudden mishappening in her family.

At request, be put up on 21.08.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/17.04.2023.