

26

MACT 811/17

S. MARY Vs. RAKESH AND ORS

21.08.2023

Present: Sh.Saurav Singh-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Akash -Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for insurance company.
Ms. Rajput Simmi-Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for further proceedings on 20.11.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.08.2023