

07.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. S.Y. Usmani for LR's of injured.
Advocate Sh. R.K. Singh and Ms. Anjali Bhalla for R1 and R2.
Advocate Ms. Yukta Verma and **Advocate** Ms. Namrata for R3/IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co.

At request, matter is passed over till 12:00 Noon.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 1:30 pm

Present: **Advocate** Sh. S.Y. Usmani for LR's of injured.
None for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, Ms. Yukta Verma and Ms. Namrata for R3/IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW-2 S. Mary by Ld. Counsel for insurance company has been recorded.

No other witness is left to be examined.

PE is closed.

Cross-examination of witness by R1 and R2 is nil.

PE is closed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be examined by Insurance Co. be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 02.06.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.04.2025