

28 MACT 811/17
S. MARY Vs. RAKESH AND ORS

02.06.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. S.Y Usmani for LR's of injured.
Advocate Ms. Anjali Bhalla for R-1 and R-2.
Advocate Ms. Yukta Verma for R-3/IFFCO TOKIO
General Insurance Co.

Ld. counsel for insurance company requests another opportunity for leading evidence. Allowed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be examined by Insurance Co. be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on **18.08.2025** for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/02.06.2025