

MACT 811/17
S. MARY Vs. RAKESH AND ORS

17.11.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. S.Y. Usmani for claimant through VC.
Advocate Sh. Abhishek for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, Ms. Yukta Verma,
Ms. Shivani Kaushik and Ms. Avni Kardam for
insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for claimant submits that Sangeeta is
unwell and therefore, is unable to come today.

Either medical papers justifying today's adjournment
be produced or a cost of Rs.5000/- be paid for adjournment.

List for purpose fixed on 08.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/17.11.2025