

MACT 811/17  
S. MARY Vs. RAKESH AND ORS

08.12.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half day leave today.**

Present: Sh. Sahil Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for claimant.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Ms. Avni Kardam, Sh. Shivani Kaushik and Sh.  
Janki Prasad, Ld. Proxy counsels for R3/insurance  
company.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be  
adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **19.01.2026**.

(Reader)  
08.12.2025